## No.B.11014/15/2022-TOUR GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM TOURISM DEPARTMENT MIZORAM:AIZAWL

Aizawl, the 27th July 2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

In the interestpublic service and in pursuant to the para 5.5 of the Deed of Agreement on consultancy on Swadesh Darshan 2.0 by Mizoram Tourism Development Authority and Egis India Consulting Engineers Pvt Ltd, Government of Mizoram is pleased to constitute Consultancy Monitoring Committee with the following members:

Chairman : Secretary to the Government, Tourism Department

Members : Deputy Commissioner, Aizawl District

Deputy Commissioner, Champhai District

Director, Tourism Department

Representative of Ministry of Tourism

Member Secretary : Member Secretary, Mizoram Tourism Development Authority

The Consultancy Monitoring Committee shall monitor and review the plan and output deliverables under Swadesh Darshan 2.0 being carried out by Egis India Consulting Engineers Pvt Ltd

## Sd/-Dr LALROZAMA Secretary to the Government Tourism Department

## Memo No.B.11014/15/2022-TOUR

Aizawl, the 27<sup>th</sup> July 2023

- 1. PS to Minister, Tourism for information
- 2. PS to Secretary, Tourism Department for information and necessary action
- 3. Director, Ministry of Tourism (Swadesh Darshan) for information and necessary action
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Aizawl District for information and necessary action
- 5. Deputy Commissioner, Champhai District for information and necessary action
- 6. Director, Tourism Department for information and necessary action
- 7. Member Secretary, MTDA for information and necessary action

(VLALENGMAWIA)
Joint Secretary to the Government

**Tourism Department**